

# CS Tuning LTD Terms and Conditions

## 1. Introduction

These Terms and Conditions (the "Agreement") govern the use of CS Tuning LTD's services for car tuning and modification. By using our services, you agree to comply with and be bound by this Agreement.

## 2. Service Description

CS Tuning LTD provides car tuning and modification services, including but not limited to engine tuning, exhaust system upgrades, suspension modifications, and aesthetic enhancements.

## 3. Appointment Scheduling

Customers must schedule appointments in advance and will be required to pay a non-refundable deposit to confirm their booking. Any cancellations or rescheduling should be communicated with a minimum of 24 hours' notice.

## 4. Vehicle Inspection

Before any work is performed, CS Tuning LTD will inspect the customer's vehicle to assess its condition and compatibility with requested modifications. Any issues or concerns will be discussed with the customer.

## 5. Payment

Payment for services rendered is due upon completion of the work, unless otherwise agreed upon. We accept cash, credit/debit cards, and electronic payment methods.

#### 6. Warranty

We provide a limited warranty for our services and products, which varies depending on the type of work performed. Details of the warranty will be discussed and provided in writing to the customer.

#### 7. Liability

CS Tuning LTD is not liable for any damage or accidents resulting from the customer's use of the tuned or modified vehicle. The customer assumes all responsibility for compliance with local traffic laws and regulations.

#### 8. Parts and Materials

We may use aftermarket parts or materials in the tuning process. Any branded or specific requests by the customer for parts or materials should be communicated in advance.

#### 9. Privacy

Customer information is kept confidential and will not be shared with third parties, except as required by law.

## 10. Refusal of Service

CS Tuning LTD reserves the right to refuse service to any customer for any reason, including but not limited to inappropriate conduct or unreasonable requests.

# 11. Changes to Terms and Conditions

CS Tuning LTD reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Customers will be notified of any changes.

# 12. Termination

This Agreement can be terminated by either party with written notice. Any outstanding payments or obligations must be settled before termination.

# 13. Governing Law

This Agreement is governed by the laws of United Kingdom. Any disputes arising from this Agreement will be settled through arbitration in accordance with the laws of United Kingdom.

By using our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these Terms and Conditions. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us before proceeding with our services.